
Norwegian Elkhound Association of Minnesota 
Specialty Show Results 2015 
 Saturday October 17, 2015 

 

Puppy Sweepstakes - Judge:  Pat Griffin 
 

Best Puppy in Sweepstakes 
Snojager Mikazuki – Suzan & Mark Johnson, Kim Chisholm 

 
Best of Opposite Puppy Sweepstakes 
Jaru’s Kozmik Energy – Mallory Golladay 

 

Veteran Sweepstatkes - Judge: Pat Griffin 
 

Best Veteran in Sweepstakes 
GCH CH Snojager Midsummer Celebration – Kim Chisholm, Dale Christensen 

 
Best of Opposite Vet. Sweepstakes 

CH Strom Kriega’s TurDansar Thora - Brad & Cindy Wagner 
 

Junior Showmanship - Judge: Pat Cunningham 
 

Best Junior Handler – Jamie Simon 
 

Conformation Classes - Judge:  Arild Berget 
 

Best of Breed  GCH CH Silver Sleuth Vikrest   Patricia Viken & Leslie Forrest 
 
Best of Opposite Himmelhla's Indigo Diamond   Cecelia Cathey 
 
Best of Winners Snojager Mikazuki      Suzan & Mark Johnson, Kim Chisholm 
 
Select Dog  GCH CH Thom Thom Sterling Olaf  Michele & Bob VanHowe, Shelley Brown,  

Gayle Thomas  
Select Bitch  CH Silverdal’s Blue Solitaire   Raymond Vaturro & Betsy Wade-Vaturro 
     
AOM   CH Elskede Dreamcatcher av Greyplume Connie Schulte 
  
AOM   CH Kamgaard Kaministiquia of Wrathwood Lynda & Jim Tarnowski 
 
AOM   CH Legend’s Nydelig Hannah av Gjonnes Gaard    Ann & Jim Becker  
 
Winner’s Dog   Snojager Mikazuki      Suzan & Mark Johnson, Kim Chisholm 
 
Reserve WD   Snojager Good Time Charlie   Tom & Carol Slattery 
 
Winner’s Bitch  Himmelhla's Indigo Diamond   Cecelia Cathey 
 
Reserve WB  Kamgaard Kall Me Inkredible   Antoinette Sibrel & Pete Bojan     
 
Veteran Dog  GCH CH Thom Thom N Apple Independence BN    Cece Cathey & Gayle Thomas   
 
Veteran Bitch  Ch Strom Kreiga’s TurDansar Thora  Brad & Cindy Wagner 
 
Generations  GCH CH Skyehigh Blue Waters   Kim Chisholm, Andrea Schokker, Skye Masson 
   CH Highland Snojager Night Snow  Tom & Carol Slattery, Andrea Schokker 
   Snojager Good Time Charlie   Tom & Carol Slattery 

 

Obedience High in Trial - Judge Mrs. Debra Schneider 
 

CH Apple N Thom Thom Apple of my Iris, BN RA OA AXJ CGCA – Chris Olson 



 
      

 

NEAM Specialty Show Results 
 Sunday October 18, 2015 

 

Conformation Classes - Judge: Mr. David Samuelson 
 

 
Best of Breed          GCH CH Silver Sleuth Vikrest    Patricia Viken & Leslie Forrest 
 
Best of Opposite Ch Strom Kreiga’s TurDansar Thora  Brad & Cindy Wagner 
 
Best of Winners Snojager Mikazuki      Suzan & Mark Johnson, Kim Chisholm 
 
Select Dog  GCH CH Snojager Midsummer Celebration  Kim Chisholm, Dale Christensen 
 
Select Bitch   CH Silverdal’s Blue Solitaire   Raymond Vaturro & Betsy Wade-Vaturro 
          
AOM   GCH CH Sangrud Julibjorn Torden  Ron & Karen Denn, Jamie Simon 
 
AOM   GCH CH Silverdal’s Crown of Cortez  Raymond Vaturro & Betsy Wade Vaturro 
 
AOM   CH Elskede Dreamcatcher av Greyplume Connie Schulte 
 
Winners Dog  Snojager Mikazuki      Suzan & Mark Johnson, Kim Chisholm 
 
Reserve WD  Snojager Good Time Charlie   Tom & Carol Slattery 
 
Winners Bitch   Aspen's Presummed Innocent   Robin & Randy Rhoden 
 
Reserve WB  Norske Nessie North Wind   Terrie Barto 
 
Veteran Dog  GCH CH Thom Thom N Apple Independence BN    Cece Cathey & Gayle Thomas   
     
Veteran Bitch  CH Strom Kriega’s TurDansar Thora  Brad & Cindy Wagner 
 
Stud Dog  GCH CH Snojager Midsummer Celebration  Kim Chisholm, Dale Christensen 
 
Brood Bitch  CH Highland Snojager Night Snow  Tom & Carol Slattery, Andrea Schokker 

 
 

 
 

 
Obedience High in Trial - Judge Ms. Karen Anderson  

 
CH Apple N Thom Thom Apple of my Iris, BN RA OA AXJ CGCA – Chris Olson 

 
      

*  *  *  *  *   
 


